

EN / DE / NL / PL / FR / IT / RO / GR / HR / CZ / HU / UA / EE / LV / LT / PT / ES / SK / DK / FI / NO / SI / SE / BG / RU / SR / AL

**EN: Hendi BV hereby declares, under his own responsibility, that the product:**

DE: Hendi BV erklärt hiermit in eigener Verantwortung, dass das Produkt: / NL: Hierbij verklaart Hendi BV onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het product: / PL: Firma Hendi BV niniejszym oświadcza na własną odpowiedzialność, że produkt: / FR: Hendi BV déclare par la présente sous sa propre responsabilité que le produit: / IT: Hendi BV dichiara sotto la propria responsabilità che il prodotto: / RO: Hendi BV declară pe propria răspundere că produsul: / GR: O Hendi BV δηλώνει με δική του ευθύνη ότι το προϊόν: / HR: Hendi BV ovime izjavljuje na vlastitu odgovornost da proizvod: / CZ: Společnost Hendi BV tímto prohlašuje na svou výhradní odpovědnost, že výrobek: / HU: A Hendi BV ezennel saját felelősségére kijelenti, hogy a termék: / UA: Hendi BV цим заявляє під власну відповідальність, що продукт: / EE: Hendi BV deklareerib omal vastutusel, et toode: / LV: Hendi BV ar šo paziņo uz savu atbildību, ka produkts: / LT: Čia Hendi BV patvirtina, prisiimdama atsakomybę, kad šis gaminys: / PT: A Hendi BV declara sob a sua própria responsabilidade que o produto: / ES: Hendi BV declara bajo su propia responsabilidad que el producto: / SK: Spoločnosť Hendi BV týmto prehlasuje na svoju výhradnú zodpovednosť, že výrobok: / DK: Hendi BV erklærer hermed på eget ansvar, at produktet: / FI: Hendi BV vakuuttaa täten omalla vastuullaan, että tuote: / NO: Hendi BV erklærer herved under eget ansvar at produktet: / SI: Hendi BV izjavlja, da je izdelek: / SE: Hendi BV försäkrar härmed på eget ansvar att produkten: / BG: С настоящото Hendi BV декларира, че продуктът, под своя собствена отговорност: / RU: Hendi BV настоящим заявляет под свою ответственность, что продукт: / SR: Hendi BV ovim izjavljuje, na sopstvenu odgovornost, da proizvod: / AL: Hendi BV deklaron, nën përgjegjësinë e tij, se produkti:

**EN: Product number:**
**629802**

DE: Produktnummer: / NL: Productnummer: / PL: Numer produktu: / FR: Numéro de produit: / IT: Numero del prodotto: / RO: Numărul produsului: / GR: Αριθμός προϊόντος: / HR: Broj proizvoda: / CZ: Číslo výrobku: / HU: Termék szám: / UA: Номер виробу: / EE: Tootenumber: / LV: Izstrādājuma numurs: / LT: Gaminio numeris: / PT: Número do produto: / ES: Número de producto: / SK: Číslo výrobku: / DK: Produktnummer: / FI: Tuotenumero: / NO: Produktnummer: / SI: Številka izdelka: / SE: Produktnummer: / BG: Номер на продукта: / RU: Номер продукта: / SR: Broj proizvoda: / AL: Numri i produktit:


**EN: Product name:**
**Grill pan Titanium Professional  
 Die-cast aluminum & PTFE coating**

DE: Produktname: / NL: Productnaam: / PL: Nazwa produktu: / FR: Nom du produit: / IT: Nome del prodotto: / RO: Numele produsului: / GR: Ονομασία προϊόντος: / HR: Ime proizvoda: / CZ: Název výrobku: / HU: Termék név: / UA: Назва продукту: / EE: Toot nim: / LV: Produkta nosaukums: / LT: Gaminio pavadinimas: / PT: Nome do produto: / ES: Nombre del producto: / SK: Názov výrobku: / DK: Produktnavn: / FI: Tuotteen nimi: / NO: Produktnavn: / SI: Ime izdelka: / SE: Produktnamn: / BG: Име на продукта: / RU: Наименование товара: / SR: Ime proizvoda: / AL: Emri i produktit:

**EN: Meets the essential requirements as described in:**

 Regulation 1935/2004/EC (27-10-2004)  
 Regulation 2023/2006/EC (22-12-2006)  
 Regulation 10/2011/EU (14-01-2011)  
 \*Commodity Act Packaging and Food Utensils  
 Regulation of The Netherlands and its  
 amendments up to and including 328583-117560-  
 VGP of March 14, 2014

DE: Erfüllt die grundlegenden Anforderungen wie beschrieben in: / NL: Voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten zoals beschreven in: / PL: Spełnia podstawowe wymagania opisane w: / FR: Répond aux exigences essentielles décrites dans: / IT: Soddisfa i requisiti essenziali descritti in: / RO: Îndeplinește cerințele esențiale descrise în: / GR: Πληροί τις βασικές απαιτήσεις όπως περιγράφεται στο: / HR: Ispunjava osnovne zahtjeve kako je opisano u: / CZ: Splňuje základní požadavky popsané v: / HU: Megfelel az alapvető követelményeknek az alábbiak szerint: / UA: Відповідає основним вимогам, описаним у: / EE: Vastab järgmistes põhinõuetes kirjeldatud nõuetele: / LV: Atbilst pamatprasībām, kā aprakstīts: / LT: Atitinka esminius reikalavimus, aprašytus: / PT: Cumpre os requisitos essenciais descritos em: / ES: Cumple los requisitos esenciales descritos en: / SK: Splňa základné požiadavky opísané v: / DK: Opfylder de væsentlige krav som beskrevet i: / FI: Täyttää olennaiset vaatimukset, jotka on kuvattu kohdassa: / NO: Oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene som beskrevet i: / SI: Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve, opisane v: / SE: Uppfyller de väsentliga kraven som beskrivs i: / BG: Отговаря на основните изисквания, описани в: / RU: Отвечает основным требованиям, описанным в: / SR: Ispunjava osnovne zahteve kako je opisano u: / AL: Plotëson kërkesat thelbësore siç përshkruhet në:

**Overall migration:**

Simulant used:	3% acetic acid	Test condition:	100°C for 2 hrs
	95% ethanol		60°C for 6 hrs
	Isooctane		60°C for 4 hrs

Types of food:	Contact conditions
All aqueous foods, alcoholic foods, milk products and acidic foods with pH <4.5	Up to 100°C for 2 hrs Up to 121°C for 0.5 hrs
Fatty foods	Up to 230°C for 0.5 hrs

\* There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

De Klomp, 07-03-2024



**Hendi b.v.**  
 Innovatielaan 6  
 6745 XW De Klomp  
 The Netherlands  
 tel. 0031(0)317 681040  
 kvk 30053484

 R. Verschuur  
 Operational Director
